Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 09/04) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

SHEET

102997226

To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.		
Name of Conveying Party(ies)/Execution Date(s):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
Arthur D. Gershowitz	Name: Terumo Cardiovascular Systems Corporation	
	Internal Address:	
Execution Date(s) April 29, 2005	Name: Terumo Cardiovascular Systems Corporation O Internal Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □Yes ⊠No	Street Address: 6200 Jackson Road	
3. Nature of conveyance:		
☑ Assignment ☐ Merger	City: Ann Arbor	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	State: Michigan	
☐ Government Interest Assignment	Country: USA Zip: 48103	
☐ Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License		
☐ Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □Yes ☒No	
4. Application or patent number(s):	☑ This document is being filed together with a new application.	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
	ers attached? DYes DNo	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: One (1)	
concoming accument anound be maned.	One (1)	
Name: Mark L. Mollon		
Internal Address: MacMillan, Sobanski & Todd, LLC	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00	
mitorial / duress. Madrillian, Obbariski & 1000, LLO		
	☐ Authorized to be charged by credit card	
Street Address: One Maritime Plaza, 4 th Floor		
720 Water Street	☐ Enclosed	
City: Toledo	□ None required (government interest not affecting title)	
	8. Payment Information	
State: Ohio Zip: 43604		
Phone Number: 419-255-5900	a. Credit Card Last 4 NumbersExpiration Date	
Fax Number: 419-255-9639	b. Deposit Account Number 13-0005	
Email Address:	D. Deposit Account Humbel 134003	
DO NOT U	SE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature: To the best of my knowledg	ge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct	
and any attached copy is a true copy of the original docu	iment.	
I had	PMal Com	
Mark L. Mollon Name of Person Signing Signature	April 29, 2005 Date	
Total number of pages including cover shee		
Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306 USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450.	-5995, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the	

05/06/2005 EC00PER 00000208 130005

11118726

01 FC:8021

40.00 DA

PATENT REEL: 016521 FRAME: 0563

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, THE UNDERSIGNED, <u>Arthur D. Gershowitz</u> has/have invented certain new and useful improvements entitled: <u>Air Removal Device With Float Valve For Blood Perfusion System</u>, having Attorney Docket No. 0097P(16976), for which I/we intend to make application for Letters Patent; and

WHEREAS, TERUMO CARDIOVASCULAR SYSTEMS CORPORATION, a corporation organized and existing by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, having its principal place of business at 6200 Jackson Road, Ann Arbor, County of Washtenaw, and State of Michigan, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein;

CARDIOVASCULAR SYSTEMS CORPORATION as the assignee. Executed by:

NAME	SIGNATURE	DATE
Arthur D. Gershowitz 4158 Westbrook Drive Ann Arbor, Michigan 48108	arthur Benhant	4/29/2005

PATENT REEL: 016521 FRAME: 0564